*

¢

Y

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
MALE, REPUBLIC OF MALDIVES

MONTH

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

16

23

24

[ ]
L]

School days

[ ]
[ ]

Exam days

AcADEMIC CALENDAR

15
22
29
5
12
19
26
3
10
17
24
31

2020

Revised on 13 August

CALENDAR DATES

Term Duration No. of Days
Term1 |12 Jan- 3 Dec 198
Term 2 10 Jan - 24 Jun 113

Total 311

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

16 July, Professional Development Day 3

26 July, Independence Day

2 - 6 August, First Term Mid-Term Holidays

27 July, on the Occasion of Independence Day

30 July, Hajju Day

31 July, Eid-ul Al'haa

2 - 3 August, on the Occasion of Eid-ul Al'haa

20 Aug, Islamic New Year (1 Mu'harram 1442)

6 - 21 September, Mock Exam (Grade 12)

5 October, Teachers' Day

8 October, Professional Development Day 4

IAL, AL (Edexcel) & HSC Examinations

18 Oct, National Day (1 Rabee'ul Awwal 1442)

11 - 28 October, First Term Test (Grade 10)

29 Oct, Prophet Muhammad's (SAW) Birthday

3 November, Victory Day

8 - 26 November, First Term Test

11 November, Republic Day

17 Nov, The Day Maldives Embraced Islam

3 December, End of Term 1

6 Dec 2020 - 7 Jan 2021, First Term Holidays

1 January 2021, New Year

5 January 2021, Teachers' Reporting Day

10 January 2021, Beginning of Term 2

18 Feb, Professional Development Day 5

7 - 11 March, Second Term Mid-Term Holidays

21 Mar - 1 Apr, Mock Exam (Grade 10 & 12)

13 April, First of Ramazan

1 May, Labour Day

IAL, AL (Edexcel) & HSC Examinations
10 May, Children's Day
GCE, GCSE, IGCSE & SSC Examinations

13 May, Eid-ul Fithr

14 - 15 May, on the Occasion of Eid-ul Fithr

23 May - 10 June, Second Term Test

24 June, End of Term 2

27 June - 8 August, Second Term Holidays

19 July, Hajju Day

20 July, Eid-ul Al'haa

21 - 23 July, on the Occasion of Eid-ul Al'haa

26 July, Independence Day

27 July, on the Occasion of Independence Day

7 3 August 2021, Teachers' Reporting Day
I8 10 August 2021, Beginning of Term 1 (2021) 9 Aug, Islamic New Year (1 Mu'harram 1443)
21
28
Weekends Term holidays Professional Development Day Public holidays




