

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2020

Revised on 13 August

Term	Duration	No. of Days	
Term 1	12 Jan - 3 Dec	198	
Term 2	10 Jan - 24 Jun	113	
	311		

MONTH	S	M	T	W	T	F	S	CALENDAR DATES	PUBLIC HOLIDAYS
JULY				1	2	3	4		
	5	6	7	8	9	10	11		
	12 19	13	14	15 22	16	17 24	18 25	16 July, Professional Development Day 3	-
	26	20 27	21 28	29	23 30	31	25 1		26 July, Independence Day
AUGUST	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	2 - 6 August, First Term Mid-Term Holidays	27 July, on the Occasion of Independence Day
	9	10	11	12	13	14	15		30 July, Hajju Day
	16	17	18	19	20	21	22		31 July, Eid-ul Al'haa
	23	24	25	26	27	28	29		2 - 3 August, on the Occasion of Eid-ul Al'haa
	30 6	7	8	9	3	4 11	5 12	6 - 21 September, Mock Exam (Grade 12)	20 Aug, Islamic New Year (1 Mu'harram 1442)
SEPTEMBER	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	0 - 21 September, Wock Exam (Grade 12)	
	20	21	22	23	24	25	26		
	27	28	29	30	1	2	3		
	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	5 October, Teachers' Day	
OCTOBER	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	8 October, Professional Development Day 4	
	18 25	19 26	20 27	21 28	22	23	24 31	IAL, AL (Edexcel) & HSC Examinations	18 Oct, National Day (1 Rabee'ul Awwal 1442)
	1	26	3	4	29 5	30 6	7	11 - 28 October, First Term Test (Grade 10)	29 Oct, Prophet Muhammad's (SAW) Birthday 3 November, Victory Day
November	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	8 - 26 November, First Term Test	11 November, Republic Day
NOVEMBER	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	,	17 Nov, The Day Maldives Embraced Islam
	22	23	24	25	26	27	28		
	29	30	1	2	3	4	5	3 December, End of Term 1	
DECEMBER	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	6 Dec 2020 - 7 Jan 2021, First Term Holidays	
	13 20	14 21	15 22	16 23	17 24	18 25	19 26		
	27	28	29	30	31	1	20		1 January 2021, New Year
	3	4	$\overline{(5)}$	6	7	8	9	5 January 2021, Teachers' Reporting Day	1 building 2021, New Your
JANUARY	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	10 January 2021, Beginning of Term 2	
	17	18	19	20	21	22	23		
	24	25	26	27	28	29	30		
	31	1	2	3	4	5	6		
FEBRUARY	7	8	9	10	11	12	13		
	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	18 Feb, Professional Development Day 5	
	21	22	23	24	25 4	26 5	27 6		
	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	7 - 11 March, Second Term Mid-Term Holidays	
MARCH	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	7 11 Mater, Second Term Mat Term Hondays	
	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	21 Mar - 1 Apr, Mock Exam (Grade 10 & 12)	
	28	29	30	31	1	2	3		
	4	5	6	7	8	9	10		
APRIL	11	12	13	14	15	16	17		13 April, First of Ramazan
	18	19	20	21	22	23	24		
	25	26	27	28	29	30	1	IAI AI (Edovar) & HCC Emminuti	1 May, Labour Day
MAY	9	10	4 11	5 12	6	7	8 15	IAL, AL (Edexcel) & HSC Examinations 10 May, Children's Day	13 May, Eid-ul Fithr
	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	GCE, GCSE, IGCSE & SSC Examinations	14 - 15 May, on the Occasion of Eid-ul Fithr
	23	24	25	26	27	28	29	23 May - 10 June, Second Term Test	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
JUNE	30	31	1	2	3	4	5		
	6	7	8	9	10	11	12		
	13	14	15	16	17	18	19		
	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	24 June, End of Term 2	
JULY	27	28	29	30	1	2	3	27 June - 8 August, Second Term Holidays	19 July, Hajju Day
	11	5	6	7	8	9	10		20 July, Eid-ul Al'haa
	11	12 19	13 20	14 21	15 22	16 23	17 24		21 - 23 July, on the Occasion of Eid-ul Al'haa 26 July, Independence Day
	25	26	27	28	29	30	31		27 July, on the Occasion of Independence Day
AUGUST	1	2	(3)	4	5	6	7	3 August 2021, Teachers' Reporting Day	
	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	10 August 2021, Beginning of Term 1 (2021)	9 Aug, Islamic New Year (1 Mu'harram 1443)
	15	16	17	18	19	20	21		
	22	23	24	25	26	27	28		











